
ORC
Equipment 
Price List

Outdoor Recreation Center
101 Scarton Lane, Bldg. 647

JB Charleston, S.C. 29404
(843) 963-1732  (843) 963-1672

Recreation Items

Miscellaneous Items
JB Charleston

Air Base
Outdoor Recreation

Center

Recreation Kit
Softball Kit
Combo Kit (Both)
Tennis Racket &
  Three Balls
Glove/Bat/Ball or
Catchers Mask & 
Mitt
V-ball with net
V-ball Set
Soccer Ball/
Football/B-ball 
Horseshoe Set 
Golf Clubs & Bag 
Tug-of-War Rope
Corn Hole Game 
Disco Golf 
Archery set 
Archery Tag 

Daily Weekend
Holiday
Weekend Weekly

10.00
10.00
15.00
3.00

3.00

3.00
6.00
2.00

3.00
5.00
3.00
15.00
4.00
5.00
50.00

15.00
15.00
20.00
5.00

5.00

5.00
12.00
4.00

5.00
9.00
5.00
20.00
12.00
9.00
75.00

20.00
20.00
25.00
7.00

7.00

7.00
15.00
5.00

7.00
12.00
7.00
25.00
15.00
10.00
100.00

25.00
25.00
30.00
9.00

9.00

9.00
20.00
7.00

9.00
17.00
9.00
30.00
20.00
16.00
150.00

Recreation kits include one each Tug-of-Rope, volleyball, football, 
baseball, soccer ball, horseshoes kit and frisbee. 
Softball kits include 12 gloves, three bats, one catcher’s mask, four 
bases and three softballs. 

Trailer 5 X 8 Open
Trailer 5 X 8 Encl.
Trailer 5X10 Open
Trailer 7X16HD
Table, 6’
6‘ table w/6 chairs
Folding chairs (each) 
Charcoal Grill
Propane Grill
Propane Patio 
   Heater
Deep Fryer, electric
Cooker/Basket
Co�ee Pots (55)
Cha�ng Dishes
Tea Cooler
Roll-Away Bed
Bicycles
Car Top Carrier
Bike Rack
Picnic Canopy    
   10’x10’
   10’x20’
   20’x20’
Sno-Kone machine 
Dunking Booth
Sumo Suit
Santa Suit
Games (per game)

Premium game

Daily Weekend
Holiday
Weekend Weekly

25.00  
25.00
28.00
50.00
5.00
8.00
1.00
30.00
40.00
33.00

17.00
10.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
6.00
17.00
10.00
10.00

22.00
35.00
85.00
15.00
50.00
75.00
8.00
22.00

45.00

43.00
43.00
46.00
95.00 
10.00
14.00
2.00 
55.00
65.00
38.00

22.00
22.00
6.00
6.00
6.00
10.00
25.00
15.00
15.00

37.00
50.00
150.00
25.00
75.00
100.00
14.00
38.00

65.00

46.00
46.00
53.00
110.00
14.00
17.00
4.00
65.00
75.00
40.00

30.00
28.00
7.00
7.00
7.00
12.00
30.00
20.00
20.00

43.00
58.00
165.00
30.00
80.00
150.00
17.00
42.00

75.00

90.00
90.00
95.00
200.00
26.00
27.00
7.00
80.00
95.00
50.00

42.00
48.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
24.00
42.00
26.00
27.00

85.00
93.00
175.00 
50.00
150.00
190.00
27.00
70.00

95.00

Golf Challenge • Pin the tail on the Donkey • Quarterback Toss • Cow 
Pie Fly Game • Gira�e Kiddie Striker • Slap Shot Hockey Kick & Score 
Soccer • American Hunter • Froggy Fly-Fling • Tic Tac Toss • Bass Masters 
• Baseball Toss •  Monkey Poo • Alien Invasion • Fetch • Food Fight
• Pin the Candle • Caterpillar • Ker Plunk

 

*
*
*

*
*

*

*

*
*

*
*

*

OutdoorRec

*

All prices and availability of equipment in this brochure are 
subject to change without notice. This brochure is current as 
of Feb. 24, 2021.

Cow Milk www.JBCharlestonorc.com
Picnic Ground Pavilions (per day rate):  Troxell pavilion, $60;  Half 
pavilion, $70; Whole pavilion, $80; All pavilions, $140

*

*

All pavilions must be reserved in person at the ORC and paid for in full.



No equipment will be checked out after 4 p.m.

Boating EquipmentCamping

Daily Weekend
Holiday
Weekend Weekly Daily Weekend

Holiday
Weekend Weekly

Salem Lite
R-Pod
Casita
Tent, 4 man
Tent, 2 man 
Sleeping Bag 
Stove, Camping 
Propane Grill (sm)
Propane Grill (lg)
Lantern
Cook Kit, 4 setting 
Beach/chairs
Cots
Ice Chest, 48 Qt. 
Ice Chest, 60 Qt. 
Ice Chest, 105 Qt. 
Ice Chest, 150 Qt. 
Water Jug,  5 gal 
Back Pack
Inflatable sleep mat
Metal Detector 

95.00
75.00
55.00
15.00
10.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
12.00
5.00
5.00
3.00
5.00
5.00
7.00
8.00
10.00
3.00 
6.00  
4.00 
8.00 

200.00
160.00
120.00
20.00
15.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
25.00
8.00
9.00
5.00
8.00
7.00
9.00
10.00
13.00
5.00
8.00

7.00
12.00

220.00
180.00
140.00
25.00
18.00
9.00
9.00
9.00
30.00
10.00
10.00
6.00
10.00
9.00
10.00
12.00
15.00
7.00
12.00
9.00
15.00

475.00
375.00
275.00
40.00
30.00
14.00
14.00
16.00
40.00
16.00
16.00
8.00
16.00
15.00
17.00
20.00
22.00
10.00
17.00
14.00
25.00

Center Console 17’*  
Grizzly boat *
Bass Tracker boats*
Kayak, 1-person
Kayak, 2-person
Canoe, 16’ (paddles 

Paddle (2)
Landing Net
Life Vest or Boat 
     Cushion
Shrimp/Crab Drop 
     Net
Casting Net
Rod & Reel (Fresh &
     Salt)
Water Skis,  pair
Knee Board/
     Kamikaze Tube/
     Boogie Board/
     Wake Board
Ski Vests
Ski Rope 
Surfboard
SU Paddle Board 
Wet Suit Snorkel 

225.00
85.00
100.00
19.00
23.00
15.00

3.00
3.00
2.00

3.00

3.00
5.00

6.00
6.00

2.00
2.00
15.00
30.00
9.00

325.00
175.00
200.00
34.00
38.00
24.00

5.00
5.00
4.00

5.00

5.00
9.00

11.00
11.00

4.00
3.00
24.00
55.00
17.00

500.00
200.00
240.00
39.00
45.00
28.00

5.00
5.00
5.00

7.00

7.00
10.00

14.00
14.00

5.00
4.00
28.00
65.00
20.00

750.00
400.00
420.00
65.00
85.00
40.00

9.00
9.00
7.00

9.00

9.00
18.00

18.00
18.00

7.00
6.00
45.00
118.00
35.00

*Note:  The following  equipment requires a non-refundable reservation
deposit:  Campers •  Trailers •  Boats •  Canoes •  Kayaks  

• Canopies •  Games •  Grills •  Dunk Booths  •  Sno-Kone 
machine • Archery Tag 

*

*
*
*

*
*

*

*

All boats must be reserved at least 48 hours in advance
before they are checked out. Persons renting kayaks and

campers must provide their own tie-downs/straps. 

     & vests)
Canoe Trailer (4 pk.) 15.00 30.00 40.00 55.00 
4 pk. Trailer w/ 1 canoe or
     kayak** 30.00 50.00 55.00 85.00  
6 pk. Trailer w/1 canoe or

35.00 55.00 60.00 90.00     
*Each additional canoe/kayak goes for regular canoe/kayak rates.

Trailer ball hitch requirements
•  2” - Boats, Kayak, Canoe, 5’x 8’ trailers, Campers,Grills

• 2 5/16“ - 7x16HD trailer , 5'x8' trailer

* Must have completed a S.C. Boaters Safety Course (www.boa-
tus.org), have a completion certi�cate and attend the ORC Boat 
Orientation Course before you can reserve or  checkout this equip-
ment.  Call for more details.

• Daily Rate applies when equipment is checked out one  day and
returned the next day (24 hours)

• Weekend Rate applies when equipment is checked out after 9
a.m.

Friday and returned no later than 12 p.m. Monday
• Weekly Rate applies when equipment is checked out on a certain

day and returned the same day the following week
• Renters billed with a late charge will be billed at twice the daily
rate per item, times the number of days late.

• If cleaning of a returned item is deemed necessary and the renter
chooses not to or neglects to clean the item,  a fee will be charged
to the renter according to the type of item.  This charge will vary
depending on the item and labor required to return the item to a
serviceable condition.

Please bring help with you when loading/unloading
equipment or hooking-up/unhooking trailers.

For liability reasons, ORC sta� and management are expressly
forbidden to assist in loading or unloading of equipment into or 
out of vehicles or hooking up or unhooking any type of towable 

equipment (campers, trailers, boats, grills, etc.) to vehicles. 

*
*

All equipment that can be reserved is marked with an asterisk. This equipment must be reserved in person
24 hours in advance. There are no same-day rentals on Fridays for reservable items.

*

Must have a 7-prong hook-up; adapters will not work.

*

Camper renters must personally inspect the camper 
they are going to check-out at least 48 hours before 
renting. 

 • 1 7/8" - 5'x10' trailer

kayak**


